RESOLUTION NO. 2018-1.54 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Accepting, Approving and/or Adopting the Consent Agenda of the January 2, 2018 Reorganization Meeting

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale has determined that to increase efficiency, the Consent Agenda shall be adopted with one resolution,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the following resolutions, placed on this agenda by consent, require no discussion and the same having been previously reviewed by each Governing Body member, be and are hereby adopted in their entirety by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale.

- No. 2018-1.55: Extending Paid Sick Leave to DPW Employee
- No. 2018-1.56: Authorizing CFO to Maintain Petty Cash Fund
- No. 2018-1.57: Authorizing Borough Vehicles to Designated Municipal Employees
- No. 2018-1.58: Televising Borough Council Meetings
- No. 2018-1.59: Authorizing Cancellation of Certain Tax Refunds and/or Delinquencies
- No. 2018-1.60: Signatures on Borough Accounts
- No. 2018-1.61: Designating the Legal Newspaper for Publication
- No. 2018-1.62: Provide for the Rate of Interest to be charged on unpaid taxes & improvement assessments
- No. 2018-1.63: Authorizing Certain Statutory Payments of Claims & other claims regular in nature
- No. 2018-1.64: Authorizing CFO to Maintain Various Change Funds
- No. 2018-1.65: Release of Executive Session Minutes
- No. 2018-1.66: Authorizing Temporary delay in posting of penalties on certain utility accounts
- No. 2018-1.67: Designating Official Depositories
- No. 2018-1.68: Authorizing the Temporary 2018 Budget
- No. 2018-1.69: Authorizing Service Charges on Returned Negotiable Instruments
- No. 2018-1.70: Recognizing Deceased Fireman
- No. 2018-1.71: Authorizing participation in the Morris, Somerset, Passaic & Middlesex County Coop Programs & HGAC
- No. 2018-1.72: Authorizing Municipal Tax Lien Sale
- No. 2018-1.73: Increasing the Bid Threshold to \$40,000
- No. 2018-1.74: Affirming Employee Handbook & Policies and Procedures Manual
- No. 2018-1.75: Establishing Policy for the Tax Assessor to Notify CFO of Tax Appeals
- No. 2018-1.76: Authorizing Extension of Pre-Development Agreement with MT Realty
- Approval of Firemen's Membership Application Roy L Adams

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Costa	Х				Hudson	Х			
D'Amato	Х				Sondermeyer	Х			
Dellaripa	Х				Yazdi	Х			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on January 2, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale